Carrying

Amount

Fixed

interest

rate

Variable

interest

rate

Non-

interest

bearing

2019

Cash & cash equivalents

0.95% 992,946

992,946

Other financial assets   2,169,007  2,169,007

Receivables

5,289

5,289

Total financial assets

3,167,242

3,161,953 5,289

2018

Cash & cash equivalents

1.63% 667,311  667,311

Other financial assets   2,876,622  2,876,622

Receivables

52,045

52,045

Total financial assets

3,595,978

3,543,933  52,045

Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and

experience of the financial markets, the entity believes the movements in the table below are 'reasonably possible' over

the next 12 months. The table discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial

instrument held by the entity at year end as presented to key management personnel, if the above movements were to

occur.

-100 basis

points/-1%

+50 basis

points/+0.5%

Carrying

amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2019

Cash assets 992,946 (9,929) (9,929) 4,965 4,965

Total impact 992,946  (9,929  (9,929  4,965 4,965

2018

Cash assets 667,311 (6,673) (6,673) 3,337 3,337

Total impact 667,311 (6,673) (6,673) 3,337 3,337

7.2. Contingent liabilities and contingent assets

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if

quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

40 2018–19 SHRINE OF REMEMBRANCE ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED

30 JUNE 2019

Contingent assets

Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed only by the